## Commonwealth of Massachusetts Meeting Notice and Agenda

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting via Zoom video/telephone teleconference per amended open meeting law requirements on Thursday, November 19, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. The meeting will be live broadcast on the County Facebook page <a href="https://www.facebook.com/PlymouthCountyMA">https://www.facebook.com/PlymouthCountyMA</a> for public viewing.

## **Open Session**

- Minute acceptance: November 5, 2020
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept CPS forms: Michael Connolly resignation as temporary custodian; Robert Barrett − new hire as temporary custodian 1 − 1.
- Vote to accept and approve payroll voucher
- Vote Transfer of Deeds Excise to Plymouth County Retirement Board for Sheriff's unfunded pension liabilities
- Vote FY '20 Budget Transfers
- Vote Amend and increase FY '21 Operating Budget
- Vote FY '21 Budget allocation
- Cares Act: update and possible votes
- Cares Act: distribution votes
- Award Fuel Oil Bid
- Commissioner's New Business
- Any business not foreseen by the Chair
- Adjourn

Daniel A. Pallotta, Chairman Sandra M. Wright Gregory M. Hanley Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: Monday, November 16, 2020, at 2:00 p.m. - posted at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth